Cattle Management Agreement & Services:

By purchasing shares of cattle with BA Angus and Agriculture, LLC. you are agreeing to the following terms and conditions:

•BA Angus and Agriculture, LLC will manage your interest in the cattle shares you purchase, which will include responsibilities such as raising the cattle (food selection, herd management, health management, etc), determining appropriate "on the hoof" harvest weight,

harvest/processing/packaging/disposal-of unwanted products from the beef, and delivery to your specified address.

•Cattle shares purchased through BA Angus and Agriculture, LLC may not be traded or sold to a third party. All shares are required to be purchased or traded through BA Angus and Agriculture, LLC administration.

•If an individual or group chooses to remove their cow from the management of BA Angus and Agriculture, LLC, the individual or group must hold all relevant shares to the specific cow requested and shall pay current market price plus a 10% administrative fee on the sale. Requests to remove the cow from BA Angus and Agriculture, LLC shall be submitted in writing with signature(s) from all shareholder(s).

•BA Angus and Agriculture, LLC will brand all cattle with their Texas registered brand and use unique herd and state identification tags to help prevent theft and facilitate herd health management.

•BA Angus and Agriculture, LLC will specify the definition of a "share" of cattle and manage any options for that share as described in the pre-purchase material.

•Estimated costs will be issued at time of purchase of the share(s); final cost shall be determined at time of delivery and may vary from the estimated costs based on weight of harvest or beef-market conditions.

•As with any long-term agricultural purchase, you agree to the risks involved and understand that increased cost to raise or loss of investment could occur through environmental factors, death caused by predators, Texas Animal Health Department management actions, sickness, or other factors. BA Angus and Agriculture, LLC will implement all available best practices to minimize the risks; however, shall not be held liable for realization of these risks and only the initial investment cost may be recovered if non-negligent loss occurs.

•As required per Texas Department of State Health Services, the processing and delivery of your beef to your specified address is authorized to BA Angus and Agriculture, LLC acting on your behalf as a Custom Operation Service.

Please print name, sign, date & return the form to BA Angus & Agriculture LLC (or provide email acknowledgment and acceptance of the above):